Mississippi Youth Court Judges & Referees Seminar

The Inn at Ole Miss - University of Mississippi, Oxford Campus
September 18-19, 2014

Seminar Agenda

Wednesday, September 17"
3:00-5:00 p.m. Early Registration Ballroom Lobby
Thursday, September 18"
7:30-8:00 a.m. Registration, Continued Ballroom Lobby
8:00 a.m. Welcome & Opening Remarks Ballroom C-D

Mike Wright

MJC Program Manager
8:10-10:00 a.m. Human Trafficking: What Mississippi Judges Need to Know (2.00)

Professor Terence C. “Terry” Coonan

Executive Director of the Center for the Advancement of Human Rights
Associate Professor of Criminology and Courtesy Professor of Law
Florida State University College of Law

Tallahassee, Florida

10:00-10:10 a.m. Break

10:10-11:00 a.m. Treatment of HIV Positive Mothers and Infants (1.00)
Mark D. Ray
Office of General Counsel
University of Mississippi Medical Center
Jackson, Mississippi

Dr. Hannah Gay

Professor of Pediatric Medicine and Infectious Diseases
University of Mississippi Medical Center

Jackson, Mississippi

11:00-11:10 a.m. Break

11:10-12:00 noon Positive Behavioral Interventions & Supports (1.00)
Selina Merrell
PBIS State Coordinator
University of Southern Mississippi
Hattiesburg, Mississippi
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12:00 noon Business Meeting Lunch
Sponsored by Palmer Home for Children

1:10-2:20 p.m. Contempt, Recusal & Confidentiality

Hon. Percy Lynchard
Chancery Court Judge
Hernando, Mississippi

2:20-2:30 p.m. Break

2:30-4:15 p.m. Mississippi Department of Human Services Update

Kim Shackelford

Deputy Administrator, Division of Family & Children Services

Mississippi Department of Human Services
Jackson, Mississippi

Jim Maccarone

Director, Division of Youth Services
Mississippi Department of Human Services
Jackson, Mississippi

Julie Propst

Education Liaison

Mississippi Department of Human Services
Jackson, Mississippi

4:15-4:30 p.m. Break

4:30-5:00 p.m. Mississippi Department of Mental Health Update
Sandra Parks
Director, Division of Children & Youth Services
Mississippi Department of Mental Health
Jackson, Mississippi

5:00-5:30 p.m. MYCIDS Update
Rex Mohon
Business Systems Analyst
Mississippi Supreme Court
Jackson, Mississippi

Ballroom A-B

(1.25)

(1.75)

(.50)

(.50)
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Friday, September 19™

7:30-8:00 a.m.

8:00-8:50 a.m.

8:50-9:00 a.m.

9:00-10:20 a.m.

10:20-10:30 a.m.

10:30-11:00 a.m.

11:00-11:50 a.m.

11:50 a.m.

Youth Court Referees Breakfast Meeting

Legislative and Case Law Update
Bill Charlton
MJC Staff Attorney
University, Mississippi

Break

Structured Assessment of Violence Risk in Youth
Albert Grudzinskas, Jr., J.D.
Clinical Associate Professor of Psychiatry in Law
University of Massachusetts Medical School
Worcester, Massachusetts

Break

Mississippi Supreme Court Update
Hon. William Waller, Jr.
Chief Justice
Mississippi Supreme Court
Jackson, Mississippi

Ethics: Ex Parte Communication in Youth Court

Bonnie Menapace

Senior Staff Attorney

Mississippi Commission on Judicial Performance
Jackson, Mississippi

Evaluation and Closing Remarks

Ballroom A-B

(1.00)

(1.50)

(.50)

(1.00)



